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Fee Structure MD 2023-24
Duration: 6 Years
(FOR STUDENTS FROM PAKISTAN)

Description One Time Semester Charges

First Semester $ 3800* First Semester Tuition Fee, First
Semester Hostel Fee, First Semester
GovernmentRegistration in
Uzbekistan (Ovir), Admission Charges,
University Registration, Development
Fund, VISA Invitation, Approval and
documentation, Admission
Documentation and Contractor’s Service
Charges.Air Port Pick Up from Terrmez
Airport, Pre-Departure and
Post Arrival Support

2ndto 12t Semester $ 1750 Semester Charges
including hostel

Terms & Conditions:

Mandatory Government Charges:

» Government Registration Charges (OVIR), from 2nd Semester onwards will be paid by students
on actual basis, which is approximately $135 to $ 150 (6 Months), OR $ 250 Per Year,based on
Government Rules.

» Visa Extension, once become due will be paid by the students as per actual prevailing
Government charges, which is approximately S 250 per year (and $ 200 for 6 Months),

depending on Government Rules

A. Other Terms and Conditions:

» Hostel and Mess is Compulsory during Initial Two years of study.
» Mess Charges $ 600 Per Semester. Mess is not payable on Monthly basis.
» Semester charges are Fixed @ USD 1750 with or without hostel.
» Actual USD rates on the date of Payment shall apply.
» VISA Expenses and Ticket / Travel Expenses up to TERMEZ, Uzbekistan will be paid by the
student.
» Mess is Compulsory for Students staying in Hostel.
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